The revised unaudited pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the Enlarged Group (the

“Pro Forma”) is prepared based on the audited consolidated balance sheet of the Guoco Group which

has been extracted from the annual report for the year ended 30 June 2005 and has been adjusted for

the significant impacts on adoption of the new and revised Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards

(“HKFRS”) and Hong Kong Accounting Standards (“HKAS”) (collectively known as the “new

HKFRSs”) and the audited consolidated balance sheet of the BIL Group which has been extracted from

the annual report for the year ended 30 June 2005, after making appropriate pro forma adjustments that

are considered necessary.

The Pro Forma is based on a number of assumptions, estimates and uncertainties. It does not

purport to describe the actual financial position of the Enlarged Group as at 30 June 2005 and at any

future date.

The Guoco
Group

as at
30 June

2005 Adjustments

The Guoco
Group

as at
30 June

2005

The BIL
Group

as at
30 June

2005
Pro forma

adjustments

The Enlarged
Group

as at
30 June

2005
US$M US$M Notes US$M

(Restated)
(Note 1)

US$M US$M Notes US$M

Non-current assets
Fixed assets 230.1 230.1 1,329.1 5.8 2 1,565.0

Development properties — — 197.1 23.0 2 220.1

Interest in associates 553.4 25.3 1(a) 578.7 — (239.3) 3 339.4

Interest in jointly controlled
entities 12.7 12.7 — 12.7

Bass Strait oil and gas
royalty — — 127.1 127.1

Other non-current financial
assets 70.2 22.8 1(b) 93.0 34.7 (17.8) 4 109.9

Deferred tax assets 1.2 1.2 — 1.2

Goodwill (7.9) 7.9 1(a) — — —

859.7 915.7 1,688.0 2,375.4

Current assets
Development properties 411.9 411.9 — 411.9

Properties held for sale 149.0 149.0 — 149.0

Other assets 131.2 131.2 104.5 235.7

Other investment in
securities 606.6 606.6 — 606.6

Cash and short term funds 3,032.6 3,032.6 52.8 (215.8) 5 2,869.6

Inventories — — 0.9 0.9

4,331.3 4,331.3 158.2 4,273.7

APPENDIX I REVISED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

— 6 —

The Guoco
Group

as at
30 June

2005 Adjustments

The Guoco
Group

as at
30 June

2005

The BIL
Group

as at
30 June

2005
Pro forma

adjustments

The Enlarged
Group

as at
30 June

2005
US$M US$M Notes US$M

(Restated)
(Note 1)

US$M US$M Notes US$M

Current liabilities
Other payables and

provisions 125.2 125.2 45.9 (0.5) 6 170.6

Current portion of bank
loans and other
borrowings 148.1 148.1 69.2 217.3

Taxation 31.6 31.6 27.3 58.9

304.9 304.9 142.4 446.8

Net current assets 4,026.4 4,026.4 15.8 3,826.9

Total assets less current
liabilities 4,886.1 4,942.1 1,703.8 6,202.3

Non-current liabilities
Non-current portion of bank

loans and other
borrowings 344.7 344.7 506.3 (5.9) 6 845.1

Provisions — — 29.3 29.3

Deferred tax liabilities 5.7 5.7 166.5 172.2

Irredeemable convertible
unsecured loan stocks 8.1 8.1 — 8.1

358.5 358.5 702.1 1,054.7

MINORITY INTERESTS 331.6 (331.6) 1(c) — — —

NET ASSETS 4,196.0 4,583.6 1,001.7 5,147.6

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital 164.5 164.5 273.6 (273.6) 7 164.5

Reserves 4,031.5 47.4 1(a), 1(b) 4,078.9 728.1 (674.4) 8 4,132.6

Equity attributable to
shareholders of the
Company 4,196.0 4,243.4 1,001.7 4,297.1

Minority interests — 340.2 1(b), 1(c) 340.2 — 510.3 9 850.5

TOTAL EQUITY 4,196.0 4,583.6 1,001.7 5,147.6

APPENDIX I REVISED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION